
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2662
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
FILLING UP OF POSTS IN NCBC 
Choudhary Shri Ram Tahal;Devi Smt. Rama

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether various posts are lying vacant in the National Commission for Backward Classes (NCBC); 

(b) if so, the details thereof, vacancywise; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government to fill up these posts and the success achieved in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR) 

(a): Yes. 

(b): Post    Vacancy in NCBC 
 Assistant  - 2
 LDC   - 2
 MTS   - 3
 Accounts Officer - 1
 Research Investigator - 3

(c): For above said post of Assistant, LDC & MTS, Department of Personnel and Training (DOPT) has to nominate suitable officials. 

For the Posts of Accounts Officer and Research Investigator, NCBC has advertised for filling up of these posts on deputation basis. 
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